Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1197715

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15			
Name:		Spot Description:			
Address 1:					
Address 2:		Feet from North / South Line of Section			
City: State: Zip:	+	Feet from East / West Line of Section			
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:			
Phone: ()					
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:Long:			
Name:		(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:		County:			
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:			
	Vorkover	Field Name:			
Oil WSW SWD Gas D&A ENHR OG GSW CM (Coal Bed Methane) GSW Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator:	SIGW SIGW Temp. Abd.	Producing Formation:			
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Plug Back Conv. to GSW	Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)			
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SWD Permit #:		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:			
SWD Fermit #. ENHR Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if nauled offsite:			
GSW Permit #:		Operator Name:			
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Cor Recompletion Date Recompletion	mpletion Date or completion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West County: Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1197715
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R □ East □ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Show important tang of formations panatrated	Datail all carea Bapart all	final conice of drill stome tests giving interval tested, time test

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING	RECORD Ne	w Used			
		Report all strings set-o	conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, product	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	

Purpose: Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Off Zone				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	

Yes	No
Yes	No
Yes	No

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3) (If No, skip question 3)

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				٨	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Co (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth		
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At:			Packe	r At:	Liner Ru	un:	No			
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR.			Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbl	S.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLE		TION:		PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:		
Vented Sold Used on Lease			Open Hole Perf. Dually			y Comp. Commingled				
(Submit ACO-18.)				(Subinii ACO-4)						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Cobalt Energy LLC
Well Name	Pinnick 'A' 1-33
Doc ID	1197715

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
surface	12.25	8.625	23	230	common	175	3%cc,2%g el

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062878

	Federal Ta	x I.D. # 20-8651475			
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999			SER	VICE POINT:	1
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 760	92			Dra- + C	Bonef
				LOD STADT	IOP EINISU
DATE 3-20-14 SEC. 3 TWP	RANGE 24	CALLED OUT	12am	1:300m	2:30m
IFASE PINNICKA WELL# 1-3]	LOCATION ST	Her Nto HRO	1- Eto pd. 19	OCOUNTY Grahem_	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	1/2 south -	Wast Erto			
CONTRACTOR SHULLAS		OWNER			
TYPE OF IOB Retars OW?				*******	
HOLE SIZE 7 /4 T.D		CEMENT		· · .]	
CASING SIZE DE	РТН	AMOUNT OF	DERED 7.3	2 60F10 U	14101 VIJEto
TUBING SIZE MAL DE	ртн 1050				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DRILL PIPE DE	ртн			,	
TOOL DE	ртн				20
PRES. MAX MI	NIMUM	COMMON	138	@ 17. 70	<u> <u>X.910</u></u>
MEAS. LINE SH	OE JOINT	POZMIX	92	<u>@ 5.35</u>	<u> </u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. AIL		GEL	8	<u>@ 23.40</u>	5 187.20
PERES.		CHLORIDE		@	
DISPLACEMENT Protoconter		ASC		@	
EOUIPMENT	[1034	- 28	<u>@ Z.§ 7</u>	172.55
- •c = ••• • • •••• •		<u></u>		@	······································
THE TOUCH CENTER 18.	Ispec	······	<u> </u>	@	·····
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER LESS	ic. It			@	
# Jee nelfek //	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		@	<u> </u>
HULKIKUCK	E l II S	····		@	<u> </u>
FILL K TRUCK	<u> 7 1 Z</u>		na se	@	
# DRIVER			7117 19	<u> </u>	613.03
#. DREEDR	······································	HANDLING	27101	V 7.60	- 1.VIV 33
		MILEAGE Z	U. OL A U.U.		<u> </u>
REMARKS				TOPA	\L <u>3</u> -
Pute conson - Aig up - had solt	Jas hand		SER	VICE	
HUN TYCAN UPLED OT CLE	Marie Krind-				
17- 200- 75565		DEPTH OF J	OB 1050	<u>.</u>	
47 46 / 10-00		PUMPTRUC	K CHARGE	2249. 2	<u> </u>
47- 44 - 10755					

CHARGE TO: STREET ZIP STATE_ CITY

plog of our

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

< L

m.h

144

100 Aom

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

ILREAL I PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE 1 Wankyo

@ @ @ @ @

TOTAL _

SALES TAX (If Any)	56
TOTAL CHARGES X. (0 1 2	<u>- 51</u>
DISCOUNT	_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
10.954.	<u>~3</u>

DEPTH OF JOB 1050		
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	2249. 24	
EXTRA FOOTAGE	_@	<u></u>
MILEAGE Hum 55	_@ <u>7.70</u>	<u>420. =</u>
MANIFOLD	@ <u>4.40</u>	242.00
	@	

TOTAL 2. 915. 34

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062514 Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BO SOUTH	OX 93999 LAKE, TEX	AS 760	92		SERV	ICE POINT: Oak	Ley, Kr
3-13-14	SEC. 33	VP. 9	RANGE 24	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE		- 0	6.14	2 12 31	SE V.C	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE	WELL# /~	52	LOCATION J77	ores Jry	22,123,	579.11.11	
OLD OK NEW (Cir	rcle one)		- Wun	, pro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J	
CONTRACTOR	Sout	iede	ùd	OWNER 50	ine	·	·
TYPE OF JOB	Farte	رجت					
HOLESIZE	<u>12 44</u>	<u> </u>	2301	CEMENT	175	staco	1 3Z.C.
CASING SIZE	818	DEP	<u>TH 220,141</u>			<u></u>	20
TUBINGSIZE		DEF	<u>'IH</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
DKILL PIPE		<u></u>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
DDEC MAY	, _	MIN	111. 11541154	COMMON	195310	@ 17.70	31.32.50
ACAS INCO		<u></u>		PO7MIX		@	
CEMENT 1 FFT IN	ICSG Z	57		GEL	3 5/42	@ 23.40	70,20
PERES				CHLORIDE	6 50	@ 64.00	384.00
DISPLACEMENT	13.7	2 4	41	ASC		@	
BIOL BROLLINGUT	FOILE	MIRNIT				_@	
	EQUIP	DIENA				_@	
<u> </u>		100	P- to the town	È		@	
PUMPTRUCK	CEMENTER	The A				_@	<u>-</u>
<u># 731</u>	HELPER /	Les	rew rorswan	4		_@	·
BULK TRUCK		Hor	- Ocher our CH	/\$)		@	•
	DRIVER /	0 - 10	0			_@	
BULK INUUN	DONIED				188 17 12	r [@] 795	4/69-29
*	DRIVER			- HANDLING	64 h ~ X 60	5 x 260	1347.84
				MILEAGE 2:	Carron A		5412 83
	REMA	RKS:	,			TOIN	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Mix 17	<u>5 5/03 C</u>	ange	ut	-			
Displace	with a	Jet.	and the second s	-	SERVI	ICE	
Cement	- did c	Ere	ulate		72.1	int	
i				_ DEPTH OF JC	18 <u>A 30-*</u>	~ ~	1610 25
				_ PUMPTRUCI	CHARGE		1112.001
				$_$ EXTRAPOON	AUE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	462,00
			10	MILEAGE	the second		Sector P
		the	- for pour	- MANIFOLD	5	5 6 4.40	264,00
	-		•	<u> </u>		 @	
/	2 6-1	1 5		· · · · ·			
CHARGE TO:	Oball	-C	nergy	-		ጥረጥል	2238.25
CTDEET			•/	_		1014	
SIKEDI				-			
CITY	STAT	ТЕ <u> </u>	ZIP	_	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPME	NT
						@	
				······································			
				<u> </u>		@	
To: Allied Oil &	: Gas Service	es, EEC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			@	
You are hereby r	requested to	rent ce	menting equipment			@	
and furnish cem	enter and he	lper(s)	to assist owner or	· · ·		,	
contractor to do	work as is li	sted. 7	The above work was	i		ΤΟΤΑ	Ŧ.
done to satisfact	ion and supe	rvision	of owner agent or				
contractor. I have	ve read and I	Inderst	and the "GENERAI		(If Any)		
TERMS AND C	ONDITION	S" liste	d on the reverse sid	e. Onlis ina	71	ron na	
	\sim		·/	TOTAL CHA	RGESG	10.00	·····
	51 Jar	rili	1 VATT	DISCOUNT	1.528.9	/ IF P/	AID IN 30 DAYS
PRINTED NAME	5	111				2 CM	1
/	イル	11.	1		6,1	3,66 180	1.
SIGNATURE	1 <u>/1/X</u> M	M					
C C		Ű					
							•

. . .



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Cobalt Energy, LLC

115 S Belmont #12 Wichita, KS 67208

ATTN: Frank Mize

Pinnick "A" #1-33

33-9S-24W Graham, KS

 Start Date:
 2014.03.17 @ 20:13:22

 End Date:
 2014.03.18 @ 05:29:41

 Job Ticket #:
 57504
 DST #: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601 ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620 Cobalt Energy, LLC

	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT										
	Cobalt Energy, LLC		33-	9S-24W (Graham,	KS					
ESTING , INC	115 S Belmont #12 Wichita KS 67208		Pin	nick "A"	#1-33						
			Job	DST#:1							
	ATTN: Frank Mize		Test	t Start: 201	4.03.17 @ 2	20:13:22					
GENERAL INFORMATION:											
Formation:LKC "C&D"Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:22:52:32Time Test Ended:05:29:41	ft (KB)		Test Test Unit	t Type: Co ter: Ta No: 49	onventional ate Lang/Phi 9	Bottom Hole illip Ga	e (Initial)				
Interval: 3876.00 ft (KB) To 39	16.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refe	erence Elev	ations:	2519.00	ft (KB)				
Iotal Depth: 3916.00 ft (KB) (IN Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	7D) e Condition: Fair			KB to	GR/CF:	2510.00 9.00	ft (C⊢) ft				
Serial #: 8898OutsidePress@RunDepth:56.77 psigStart Date:2014.03.17Start Time:20:13:23TEST COMMENT:30-IF-Built to 3"	@ 3880.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2014.03.18 05:29:41	Capacity: Last Calit Time On I Time Off	: o.: Btm: 20 Btm: 20	2 014.03.17 @ 014.03.18 @	8000.00 014.03.18 0 22:52:22 0 02:54:01	psig				
60-IS-No Return 60-FF-Built to 3 90-FSI-No Return	ו/2" ז	1									
Pressure vs. 1	ime T 1995 Temperature	Time	Pressure		= SUMMA						
1750	10	(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)							
1500		0	17.96	102.87	Open To Flow (1)						
		32	34.63	103.92 Shut-In(1)							
		91	34.74	106.64	Open To Flo	(¹) w (2)					
		151	56.77	109.81	Shut-In(2)	(0)					
700 500 220 500 500 500 500 500 5		241	437.56 1829.61	112.69	End Snut-In Final Hydro-	(2) -static					
Recovery			Gas Rates								
Length (π) Description 60.00 MW 50%m 50%w	0 84	L		Choke (inc	mes) Pressure	e (psig) Ga	s Rate (Mct/d)				
30.00 WM 30%w , 70%m, w ith	oil spots 0.42										
	ļ										

	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT									
	Cobalt Energy, LLC	33-9S-24W Graham, KS								
ESTING , INC	115 S Belmont #12 Wichita, KS 67208	Pinnick "A" #1-33								
		Job Ticket: 57504 DST#:1								
	ATTN: Frank Mize	Test Start: 2014.03.17 @ 20:13:22								
GENERAL INFORMATION:										
Formation:LKC "C&D"Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:22:52:32Time Test Ended:05:29:41	ft (KB)	Test Type:Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)Tester:Tate Lang/Phillip GaUnit No:49								
Interval: 3876.00 ft (KB) To 39	916.00 ft (KB) (TVD)	Reference Elevations: 2519.00 ft (KB)								
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	e Condition: Fair	KB to GR/CF: 9.00 ft								
Serial #: 8897 Inside Press@RunDepth: psig Start Date: 2014.03.17 Start Time: 20:13:25 TEST COMMENT: 30-IF-Built to 3" 60-IS-No Peturn	@ 3880.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	Capacity: 8000.00 psig 2014.03.18 Last Calib.: 2014.03.18 05:29:43 Time On Btm: Time Off Btm: Time Off Btm:								
60-FF-Built to 3 90-FSI-No Return	1/2" n									
Pressure vs. 7	Time 3577 Temperature	PRESSURE SUMMARY								
773) 723 723 723 723 723 723 723 723		Time Pressure Temp Annotation (Min.) (psig) (deg F) Image: State of the state								
Recovery		Gas Rates								
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)	Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)								
60.00 MW 50%m, 50%w 30.00 WM 30%w , 70%m, w ith	0.84 oil spots 0.42									

10D	RILOR	RITE	DRI	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAG										
	Terr		Cobalt I	Energy, LLC			33-9S-24W Graham	33-9S-24W Graham, KS						
	ES1	ING , INC	115 S E	Belmont #12			Pinnick "A" #1-33							
			VVicnita	, KS 67208			Job Ticket: 57504	DST#:1						
NO.			ATTN:	Frank Mize			Test Start: 2014.03.17 (@ 20:13:22						
Tool Informatio	n		•											
Drill Pipe:	Length:	3857.00 ft	Diameter:	3.80 inc	hes Volume:	54.10 bbl	Tool Weight:	2500.00 lb						
Heavy Wt. Pipe:	Length:	0.00 ft	Diameter:	2.75 inc	hes Volume:	0.00 bbl	Weight set on Packer	: 25000.00 lb						
Drill Collar:	Length:	0.00 ft	Diameter:	2.25 inc	hes Volume:	0.00 bbl	Weight to Pull Loose:	62000.00 lb						
		0.00.44		-	Total Volume:	54.10 bbl	Tool Chased	0.00 ft						
Drill Mpe Above r	(B:	8.00 II					String Weight: Initial	43000.00 lb						
Depth to Top Pac	ker: Dookor:	3876.00 IL					Final	43000.00 lb						
Interval between	Packers	/0.00.ft												
Tool Length	rackers.	40.00 ft												
Number of Packe	rs:	2	Diameter:	6.75 inc	hes									
Tool Comments:														
Tool Descriptic	on	Lei	ngth (ft)	Serial No.	Position	Depth (ft) A	ccum. Lengths							
Shut In Tool			5.00			3854.00								
Hydraulic tool			5.00			3859.00								
Jars			5.00			3864.00								
Safety Joint			2.00			3866.00								
Packer			5.00			3871.00	27.00	Bottom Of Top Packer						
Packer			5.00			3876.00								
Stubb			1.00			3877.00								
Perforations			3.00			3880.00								
Recorder			0.00	8897	Inside	3880.00								
Recorder			0.00	8898	Outside	3880.00								
Change Over Sul	b		1.00			3881.00								
Drill Pipe			31.00			3912.00								
Change Over Sul	b		1.00			3913.00								
Bullnose			3.00			3916.00	40.00 Bo	ottom Packers & Anchor						
Т	otal Too	l Length:	67.00											

	DRI	LL STEM TEST REPORT	F	LUID SUMMARY		
	Cobalt	Energy, LLC	33-9S-24W	Graham, KS	6	
ESTING , INC	115 S I	Belmont #12	Pinnick "A"	#1-33		
	Wichita	a, KS 67208	Job Ticket: 575	504	DST#:1	
NO.	ATTN:	Frank Mize	Test Start: 201	14.03.17 @ 20:	13:22	
Mud and Cushion Information						
Mud Type:Gel ChemMud Weight:9.00 lb/galViscosity:46.00 sec/qtWater Loss:7.19 in³Resistivity:ohm.mSalinity:1800.00 ppmFilter Cake:1.00 inches		Cushion Type: Cushion Length: Cushion Volume: Gas Cushion Type: Gas Cushion Pressure:	O ft W bbl psig	il API: /ater Salinity:	deg API 19500 ppm	
Recovery Information						
		Recovery Table				
Leng ft	th	Description	Volume bbl			
	60.00	MW 50%m, 50%w	0.842			
Total Langth:	30.00	WM 30%w, 70%m, with oil spots	0.421			
Num Fluid Sam Laboratory Nar Recovery Com	oles: 0 ne: ments: Sa	Num Gas Bombs: 0 Laboratory Location: alinity : .675 at 37 degrees = 19,500	Serial #:			

Printed: 2014.03.21 @ 16:27:22

Ref. No: 57504

Trilobite Testing, Inc



Pinnick "A" #1-33

Serial #: 8898

Outside Cobalt Energy, LLC

DST Test Number: 1

Printed: 2014.03.21 @ 16:27:22

Ref. No: 57504

Trilobite Testing, Inc



RILOBITE ESTING INC.		-	rest NO.	Ticket	
1515 Commerce Parkway	Hays, Kansas 67601			01004	
Well Name & No. Pinnick "A" # Company Cobalt Energy, LL Address 115 5 Belmont #12	1-33 T C Wichita, KS	Test No Elevation _ 2 S 67208 Rig Southu	19 und	Date <u>3-17</u> кв <u>2510</u> Rig 8	2-14 GL
Co. Rep/Geo. <u>Frank</u> /InAcc	BOR 24W CO	Graham	n	State/	5
Location: Sec Twp	nge (1 1/ 1.1	,11		
nterval Tested 3876-5716	_ Zone Tested _ <u>C A</u> Drill Pipe Run <u>3</u>	857		Mud Wt. 9,0)
$\frac{1}{387}$	Drill Collars Run	0		Vis	
Top Packer Depili 3876	- Wt. Pipe Run	0		WL TIL	
Bottom Packer Depth_ <u>307</u>	Chlorides 1,800	ppm Sy	stem	LCM	
Blow Description <u>IF-Bailt to 3</u> " DS-No Return					
FF- Built to 31/2	1				
FSI- No Return					
Bec (2) Feet of MW		%gas	%oil	50 %water	50 %mud
Bec 30 Feet of MW with a	il spots	%gas	%oil	3 O %water	70 %mud
Rec Feet of	9	%gas	%oil	%water	%mud
Rec Feet of		%gas	%oil	%water	%mud
Rec Feet of		%gas	%oil	%water	%mud
Rec Total 9() ВНТ]] 3	Gravity API	RW_1675@_	37°F	Chlorides 19	500 ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1899	Test1150		T-On L	ocation 18:11	5
(B) First Initial Flow	Jars 250		T-Start	ed 20:13	
(C) First Final Flow34	Safety Joint 7	5	T-Oper	22:52	
(D) Initial Shut-In 443	Circ Sub		T-Pulle	d_02:52	
(E) Second Initial Flow 34	Hourly Standby		T-Out	05:29	
(F) Second Final Flow 56	Mileage 11/2 P	Tama	Comm	ents	
(G) Final Shut-In 437		_/359.60	loa	aded tools 3/18 18	3:30
(H) Final Hydrostatic 1829	Sampler				
	Straddle		🗆 Ru	ined Shale Packer_	
Initial Open 30	Shale Packer		🗆 Rui	ined Packer	
Initial Shut-In (C)	Extra Packer		🗆 Ext	ra Copies	
Final Flow 60	Extra Recorder		Sub Tot	tal0	
Final Shut-In 90	Day Standby		Total_	1834.60	
	Accessibility		MP/DS	T Disc't	
	Sub Total 1834.60	/		- 10/1	1 /
Approved By	Our Rep	resentative	1	/ MAM.	9

Cur Representative of sustained, directly or indirectly and the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered of sustained, directly or indirectly through the use of its and the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the fest is made.

C. C NE SW NE 33-9S-24	A. 1,980' FSL & 335' FEL B. 1 540' ENI & 9 100' FE	×	RTD	BKC	Hushpuckney	Stark	Muncie Creek	Lansing	Toronto	Heebner	Base Anhydrite	Anhydrite		FORMATION S/		SAMPLES SAVE		SPUD 3-12-1	CONTRACTOR_	COUNTY Gra	SEC <u>33</u> TV	LOCATION	FIELD	LEASE	COMPANY	REPO	DRIL	0		
W Nation	32-9S-24W		3916					860	3846	824	2200	2166		MPLE		D FRON		4	Sout	ham	NSP	2,219' I	V	Pinnic	Cobalt	RT PREP/		IL &	Ζ	ö
al Oil, #1 K	7, Cobalt En													E LOG		/ 3700			hwind D	STAT	S6	FSL & 45	Vildcat	ck "A" #	Energy	ARED BY F	GIC/	NATU	11	
ohart	ergy, Critchfield "A" <i>i</i> Evaloration Herman	ERENCE /	-1397					-1341	-1327	-1305	+319	+353		DATUM		_TO		3-20-14	rilling Rig #8	E <u>Kansas</u>	rge <u>24</u> W	64' FEL		£1-33	, LLC	RANK S. MIZE/GE	AL REPC	RAL GAS	RGY	PG
	#1-32 7 Truct #1-34	NELLS	-1604	-1575	-1556	-1537	-1472	-1346	-1332	-1309	+300	+335		A. ELOG E				Production	Surface 8		DEPTH M	G.L.	D.F.	K.B.	<u> </u>	OLOGIST API	ORT			Ø
			-1458	-1556	-1536	-1516	-1449	-1328	-1316	-1295	+324	+358		3. ELOG	See Report	Lost Hole	Electric Logs		CASING 5/8" @ 23	Drillin	EASURED	2510		2519	ELEVATIO	#: 15-06	GEOLOG		-UCEN	PANK S
			-1571	-1568	-1547	-1527	-1458	-1348	-1324	-1301	+324	+361		C. ELOG					0	9	FROM KB				N	5-24,012	SIST ST			
												2	150														hydrite	SHALE SANDS LIMES DOLON HALITE ANHYDI	TONE MITE RITE/C	E GYPSUM
												-2	200													Ba	se Anhy	drite á	2200 in the h	+319 ole after DST
												3	600													#1, lodg Trie app side orie con it w and locc Fin	the bit came red near 100 ad to fish/m ulted in lowe roximately 7 ways in the intation. At tractor could as decided t skd the rig tion. al Sumat ere is a 2	e loose fr O'. Ill the bit ring the b O'. Origi hole. No 9:00 PM o d no longe o plug and to the no ion: 7 7/8 "	om the for the bit in th nally, th idea of on Marc r move d aband rth, dri bit lo	drill pipe and e next 36 hour ie hole ne bit was its final h 19, the drillin the bit, and on the hole lling a 'twin' dged in thi
\vdash		+	+	+	\square	H								\vdash												hol	e near 10	070' wi	ith un	known

								S. Your
							North L	C.A.
		-						
		1						
							2014140	25
		-					3916 60" ;	K25
		-						
	4 5 10 15	-						
			4000					
Comm	ents:							
GENER	AL INFORMA	TION:						
Formation	LKC "(C&D"						
Deviated:	No	Whipstock	:	ft (KB)		Test Typ	e: Conventional	Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool	Opened: 22:52:3	32				Tester:	Tate Lang/Ph	illip Ga
Time Test	Ended: 05:29:4	11				Unit No:	49	
Interval:	3876.00 f	t (KB) To	3916.00 ft	(KB) (TVD)		Reference	ce ⊟evations:	2519.00 ft (KB)
Total Dept	h: 3916.	88 inches	(TVD)	n: Fair			KB to CDICE	2510.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diam	eter. /.	.oo Inchesr		n. Fair			KB to GRUCF.	9.00 11
Serial #	4: 8898	Outside	•			0		
Press@Ri Start Date	unDepth:	56.77 ps	g @ 3	880.00 ft (KB) End Date:	2014 03 18	Capacity:		8000.00 psig
Start Time		2014.03.1	3	End Time:	05:29:41	Time On Btr	n: 2014.03.17	7 @ 22:52:22
						Time Off Bt	m: 2014.03.18	3 @ 02:54:01
TESTO			0.1					
IEST CO	01VIIVIEINT. 30	0-IF-Built to 0-IS-No Retu	3" Jrn					
	60	0-FF-Built to	3 1/2"					
	90	0-FSI-No Re	turn					
			E	Recovery Ta	ble			
2	1	8		D : (
	Length			Description			Volume	
8	п	-				12	וממ	
s	6	0.00	MW 50%	6m, 50%w	1.001 1.0000 P.S.	0.842		
	3	0.00	WM 30%	w, 70%m, w	ith oil spots		0.421	
Tatall	on oth :	00.0	0.44	TatalValum	4.00			
Total L	engtn:	90.0	UTT	Total Volum	ie. 1.20	J DDI		
Num Fl	uid Samples	s: 0		Num Gas B	ombs: 0		Serial #	
Loboro	tory Nama:	5.0		Laboratory	Location:		Sondi #.	
Labora	nory Name.			Laboratory	LOCAUON.			
Recove	ery Comme	nts: Sali	hty:.67	5 at 37 degree	es = 19,500			
	P	RESSU	RE SUM	IMARY	AIN			
Time	Pressure	Temp	Annot	ation			KII ()Rľ	11-
(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		1432		ILCON.	-
0	1899.47	103.69	Initial Hy	/dro-static	(BAD)		COT	10
1	17.96	102.87	Open T	o Flow (1)		N I	ESTI	V(; INC
32	34.63	103.92	Shut-In	(1)	A		Lonn	
91	443.67	106.76	End Shu	ut-In(1)		1		
91	34.74	106.64	Open T	o Flow (2)	TOPS	N.		
151	56.77	109.81	Shut-In	(2)	AE MA	,		
241	437.56	112.21	End Sh	ut-In(2)	. When all a			
242	1829.61	112.69	Final Hy	dro-static				
Social #	1909 Outo	ide Cobalt Fo	erav LLC		Pinnick "A" #1-33		DST Test	Number 1
Gendi #: 8	JUSO OUIS	ue over di					COT TOST	
				Pressure	e vs. Time			
		889	8 Pressure	Mark .		8898 Temper	ature	
	-		1.1	nicial Hydro-static	1	Final Hydro-	static	-
1750	-		V					- 110
1100				and the second se	1	1		

03-11-14 $\,$ MIRT. Had trouble with the bridle line, will spud tomorrow.

03-12-14 Spud well at 11:30p.m. Drilled 12 ¹/₄" surface hole to 230'. Ran 5 joints of new 8 5/8", 23# surface casing. Set @ 230'. Allied cemented with 175 sacks of common with 3% CC and 2% gel. Plug down @ 6:00a.m. on 03/13/14. Cement did circulate. (Ticket #62504) Deviation survey 1/4? @ 230'.

03-13-14 7:00a.m., @ 230' WOC.

03-14-14 7:00a.m., @ 946'. Drilling ahead. Drillers Anhydrite: 2166-2200'.

03-15-14 7:00a.m., @ 2678'. Drilling ahead.

03-16-14 7:00a.m., @ 3122'. Drilling ahead.

03-17-14 7:00a.m., @ 3754'. Drilling ahead.

03-18-14 7:00a.m., @ 3916'. Preparing to TIH following DST #1.

03-19-14 Following DST #1, the morning crew were heading back in the hole with the bit when they hit an obstruction somewhere around 1,000'. They could not get past it and decided to attempt to rotate on it with about 2000#. The geo noticed metal shavings in the samples. They decided to come out of the hole to inspect the drill bit but when they got out of the hole realized the bit had come off. They have spent the last 24 hours trying to retrieve the bit. They attempted to fish it out with a magnet but failed. They ran an impression block and discovered the bit is wedged on its side. They attempted to hook it to get it more upright to retrieve it but that also failed. The geologist told me this morning that they are going to use a milling tool and mill it out. I have spoken with the owner of Southwind Drilling and they are determined to do whatever it takes to get this resolved as quickly as they can.

03-20-14 The attempt to mill the bit and retrieve it has failed and we have decided to skid the rig 30' north and drill the Pinnick 'A' #1-33X. The bit would slide 10-20' at a time as they milled and pushed it down the hole until they got to a point where it got wedged and progress essentially stopped. The decision was made to skid around 9:00pm last evening.